Study Objective: To determine factors influencing high child mortality rates at Karemo sub-County, Siaya County Kenya
Study Design: A descriptive cross sectional study
Study Setting: Karemo Sub-County, Siaya County Kenya
Study Subjects/participants: Three hundred and twenty six (326) caregivers of children under five years at house hold 
levels

Results:
Conclusion: The education level of a mother played a major role in influencing child survival. The higher the educational
level of a mother, the higher the chances of her child surviving.